NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN



INVITATION FOR BIDS **TENDER NOTICE**

Head of Infrastructure Wing, I.T. Group, NBP HO, Karachi. LSG/LHR/Bids May 07, 2020

"SUPPLY OF FIRE RESISTANT ALMIRAHS"

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) intends to invite bids for following works:

- 1. Supply of 10 Fire Resistant Almirahs at NBP, Main Branch, Chakwal
- 2. Supply of 10 Fire Resistant Almirahs at NBP, Civil Line Jehlum.

Reputed & financially strong manufacturers / suppliers those meet the below prescribed criteria may approach for obtaining Bidding Documents:

- 1. Written application on Company's letterhead for issuance of bidding documents
- 2. Company Profile with complete detail of works in hand.
- Banker's Certificate credit worthiness of firm with Bank.
 NTN / GST Certificates. Name of Bidder must appear on Active Tax Payers List of FBR.
- 5. After Sale Services, maintenance equipment and skilled manpower.
- 6. Affidavit that the firm has never been blacklisted by any GOP /Semi Govt. or Autonomous Bodies.
- 7. List of any arbitration/dispute with any client present or past and nature thereof.

This is a "Single Stage, single Envelope Bidding Procedure" as per Rule 36(a) of PPRA 2004 will be adopted and Sealed bid accompanied with Bid Security (as per PPRA rule 25) amounting to 5 % of Bid price in the form of Payment Order/CDR in favor of National Bank of Pakistan in sealed envelope. NBP Standard Bidding Document prepared on open competitive bidding procedure, containing detailed terms and conditions, scope of work, procedure for submission and opening of bids, bid security/ validity, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection/award of bids, performance guarantee etc. is available for interested bidders which can be obtained from the Office of VP-In-Charge LSG (Coordinator North) NBP, 4th Floor, RHQ Building, 26-Mcalgon Road, Lahore. Ph. 042-9911205, Ext: 99210641-3423" after paying cost of bidding document @ Rs.1,000/- (Each Set) in the form of Pay Order (non-refundable) in favor of "National Bank of Pakistan" within working days up till 08.06.2020. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents must reach the above office on or before 11:00 am on 09.06.2020. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 am, in case the office remains closed for some reason, opening of bid will be done on the next working day at same time. This advertisement is available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER

VP/In-charge LSG Coordinator (North) 26-Mclagon Road, RHQ Building 4th floor, Lahore Ph.042-9911205: Ext: 99210641-3423